

CENTRAL ALBERTA CO-OP "CO-OP WEEK" CONTEST – OFFICIAL CONTEST RULES & REGULATIONS

The Central Alberta Co-op "Co-op Week" contest(the "Contest") is sponsored by Central Alberta Co-op Ltd. (the "Sponsor"). The Contest begins at 8:00am MST October 15, 2023 (the "Contest Start Date") and ends 11:59pm October 21, 2023 (the "Contest Closing Date"), known as the "Contest Period".

1. HOW TO QUALIFY:

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. A purchase will not increase your chance of winning.

Enter to qualify through:

- Central Alberta Co-op Facebook page, October 15-21, 2023
 - Trivia questions will be posted. All those who comment will be entered to win.
- In-store at the following locations on October 18 21, 2023 between 3:00pm-6:00pm

Timberlands Food Store
Deer Park Food Store
Innisfail Food Store
Lacombe Food Store
Spruce View Food Store
Eckville Food Store
Innisfail Home Centre
Red Deer Home Centre

2. ELIGIBILITY

To enter the Contest and be eligible to win, a person must be at least 18 years of age and a resident of Alberta, Canada. Employees of Central Alberta Co-op, Board members of Central Alberta Co-op, or those domiciled with an employee of Central Alberta Co-op are not eligible to participate in the Contest or win prizes in the Contest.

3. PRIZES – Three 1-Minute Shopping Sprees* to be awarded for the week.

*Approximate Retail Value – up to a maximum of \$500.00 for shopping spree

Six \$50 Co-op Gift Cards to be awarded – 1 per day, starting October 16, 2023, through social media.

SOCIAL MEDIA DRAW

- Daily random draw of a \$50 Co-op gift card 6 to be awarded.
- One random draw all online entries from the week combined 1-minute food store shopping spree.
- Draw will be made Monday, October 23, 2023

• CENTRAL ALBERTA CO-OP MEMBER DRAW

- One random draw all locations entries combined 1-minute food store shopping spree.
- Draw will be made Wednesday, October 25, 2023

CENTRAL ALBERTA CO-OP NEW MEMBER DRAW

- One random draw all locations entries & online membership applications combined 1-minute food store shopping spree.
- o Draw will be made Wednesday, October 25, 2023.

Prizes must be accepted as awarded. Prizes cannot be converted to cash, are non-transferable, and no substitutions are permitted. The Sponsor reserves the right, if a prize or any component of a prize cannot be awarded as described for any reason, to substitute another prize of equal or greater value without liability. The chances of being selected are dependent upon the total number of eligible entries received during the contest period.

Limit of one (1) entry per person per day.

4. GENERAL:

By entering the Contest, entrants agree to abide by the Official Rules and the decisions of the Sponsor with respect to all aspects of the Contest, which are final. This Contest is subject to all applicable federal, provincial and municipal laws. To request a copy of these Official Rules, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to Central Alberta Co-op, 6201-46 Avenue, Red Deer, AB T4N 6Z1.

All entries become the property of the Sponsor, and none will be returned. By entering this Contest, entrants' consent to the use of their name and address (city and province) by the Sponsor in compliance with provincial contest rules.

The Sponsor reserves the right to disqualify any entrant in the event of fraudulent Contest entry or other violation of these Official Rules. Entry forms are subject to verification and void if obtained illegitimately, or if altered, mutilated, forged, tampered with or irregular in any way.

Subject to applicable law, the Sponsor reserves the right, in its sole discretion and for any reason, to cancel, terminate, modify the Official Rules or administration of the Contest or suspend this Contest in whole or in part without prior notice and with no obligation or liability. In the Sponsor's sole discretion, a winner may be selected by randomly drawing from among all valid entries received up to the time of cancellation, termination or suspension.

By participating in the Contest, entrants agree to release and indemnify the Sponsor and any Co-sponsors and their respective directors, officers, employees, and agents, including advertising and promotional agencies, from any and all losses, expenses (including legal costs on a solicitor and own client basis), damages and claims of any kind, including personal injury, death, and property damage, in connection with the Contest or resulting from the acceptance, possession or use of any prize, including without limitation any losses, damages, or claims based on publicity rights, defamation, or invasion of privacy.

Under no circumstances will the Sponsor or their respective directors, officers, employees, and agents, including advertising and promotional agencies, be responsible for any injuries, losses or damages of any kind (compensatory, direct, incidental, indirect, consequential or otherwise) with respect to or in any way arising from, this Contest or the prizes awarded. In no event shall the Sponsor be required to award more prizes than what is indicated in these Official Rules or award the prizes otherwise than in accordance with these Official Rules.

5. PRIVACY:

The Sponsor, Central Alberta Co-op Ltd., respects your right to privacy. Personal information collected is not sold, rented or loaned to any third parties.

Central Alberta Co-op Ltd. will handle personal information in accordance with its privacy policies and practices, which can be accessed on its website www.centralalbertaco-op.crs or by contacting the privacy officer for Central Alberta Co-op Ltd. at d.scott@centralab.coop; and in accordance with applicable laws. By completing and submitting a Contest entry form you consent to the collection use and disclosure of your personal information for the purposes stated herein.



ELIGIBILITY CONFIRMATION FORM FOR CENTRAL ALBERTA CO-OP "CO-OP WEEK" CONTEST

l,	confirm that I am not an employee of the Sponsor or any
Co-sponsors, or of the Board r	nembers of Central Alberta Co-op Ltd. or domiciled with an employee of
the Sponsor or any Co-sponso	'S.
Dated:	
Please print name	Signature
Received by:Alberta C	o-on Ltd. Employee